8/26/2025 12:38:21 PMUPDATED Page 1
Stop Locations For OC1 A ROCHESTER/ACUSHNET 41 OLD COLON
OFFICE PHONE NUMBER 508-763-9260
First Planning Solutions
Route:0OC1 A ROCHESTER/ACUSHNE Start Time:6:29 am

Bus:0C1 Max Load:45
Route Days:MTWHF
Pickup Dropoff
6:29 am GARAGE OLD COLONY HIGH SCHOOL
6:34 am START RT-105 No Intersection
6:36 am STOP 1569 NO MAIN ST 1
6:37 am STOP 1565 MAIN ST 1
6:37 am STOP 1559 MAIN ST 1
6:37 am STOP MAIN ST @ CEDAR HILL DR 3
6:38 am STOP 1527 MAIN ST 1
6:38 am STOP MAIN ST @ THOMAS HILL RD 1
6:38 am (stop) 1470/1474 MAIN ST
6:39 am STOP 1425 main st 1
6:40 am STOP BLACKSMITH DR/ QUAKER LANE 3
6:44 am STOP 75 QUAKER LANE 1
6:49 am (stop) 37 ROBINSON RD
6:50 am STOP 96 ROBINSON RD 1
6:52 am STOP 66 LAKE ST 1
6:54 am STOP MAIN ST @ PEACH BLOSSOM RD 1
6:55 am STOP 1051 MAIN ST 1
6:57 am STOP LEONARD ST @ GOLF VIEW RD 3
7:00 am STOP MIDDLE RD @ BARKSDALE LN 3
7:01 am STOP MIDDLE RD @ RESERVOIR RD 2
7:03 am STOP UPTON ST & LAKE ST 1
7:05 am STOP 969 MIDDLE RD 2
7:05 am STOP PECKHAM RD @ GABRIEL FARM DR 5
7:06 am STOP 15/17 KEENE RD 2
7:07 am STOP 54 KEENE RD. 1
7:08 am STOP 69 KEENE RD 1
7:09 am STOP 123 KEENE ROAD 1
7:11 am STOP 248 KEENE RD 2
7:19 am STOP DR BRALEY RD @ DAISY LN 1
7:19 am STOP 258 BRALEY HILL RD 1
7:23 am STOP NORTH AVE @ BENNETT RD 2
7:24 am (stop) 409 NORTH AVE
7:24 am STOP NORTH AVE @ BENSON RD 1

7:25am  DEST OLD COLONY HIGH SCHOOL 45



8/26/2025 12:38:21 PMUPDATED Page 2
Stop Locations For OC1 A ROCHESTER/ACUSHNET 41 OLD COLON
OFFICE PHONE NUMBER 508-763-9260
First Planning Solutions

Comment: CHECK FOR SLEEPING CHILDREN



8/26/2025 12:38:21 PMUPDATED Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For OC10 A ROCHESTER 30 OLD COLONY AM
OFFICE PHONE NUMBER 508-763-9260
First Planning Solutions

Route:OC10 A ROCHESTER 30 Start Time:6:18 am
Bus:OC10 Max Load:20
Route Days:MTWHF
Pickup Dropoff
6:18 am GARAGE OLD COLONY HIGH SCHOOL
6:25 am START 118 NECK RD 1
6:30 am STOP 110 ALLEY RD 1
6:31 am STOP WALNUT PLAIN RD & ALLEY RD 3
6:32 am STOP WALNUT PLAIN RD @ PARADISE LN 1
6:36 am STOP 7 EARL CT 1
6:38 am STOP 144 WALNUT PLAIN RD 1
6:38 am STOP 133 WALNUT PLAIN RD 1
6:39 am STOP 59 WALNUT PLAIN RD 1
6:39 am STOP 35 WALNUT PLAIN RD 1
6:43 am STOP 487 NEW BEDFORD RD 1
6:47 am STOP 93 NEW BEDFORD RD/ SYLVIA ST 1
7:00 am STOP 193 MENDALL RD 1
7:01 am STOP 65 SARAH SHERMAN RD 1
7:03 am STOP SARAH SHERMAN RD @ UNION CHURCH TE 1
7:04 am STOP 257 ALLEY RD 1
7:07 am STOP 26 RANDALL RD 1
7:09 am STOP 9 STUART RD 2
7:10 am (stop) 555 WALNUT PLAIN RD
7:15 am (stop) 326 NECK RD
7:20 am DEST OLD COLONY HIGH SCHOOL 20

Comment: CHECK FOR SLEEPING CHILDREN



8/26/2025 12:38:21 PMUPDATED Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For OC11 A CARVER 37 OLD COLONY AM
OFFICE PHONE NUMBER 508-763-9260
First Planning Solutions

Route:OC11 A CARVER 37 Start Time:5:51 am
Bus:OC11 Max Load:40
Route Days:MTWHF
Pickup Dropoff
5:51 am GARAGE OLD COLONY HIGH SCHOOL
6:03 am START PURCHASE ST No Intersection
6:12 am STOP FOREST ST @ GREAT MEADOW DR 4
6:13 am STOP 48 FOREST ST 1
6:21 am STOP CENTER ST @ BA DR 1
6:23 am STOP CENTER ST @ OLD CENTER ST 1
6:26 am STOP 51 MAIN ST 1
6:27 am STOP 12 MAIN ST 1
6:27 am STOP 3 MAIN ST 1
6:28 am STOP 15 QUAKER RD 1
6:29 am STOP 35 QUAKER RD 1
6:30 am STOP 9 N MAIN ST 1
6:30 am STOP 6 PURCHASE ST 1
6:31 am STOP PURCHASE ST @ JOWETT ST 5
6:32 am STOP PURCHASE ST @ CALLOW ST 2
6:33 am STOP 7 DUNHAM ST 1
6:36 am STOP FOSDICK RD @ WOODHAVEN ST 4
6:38 am STOP FOSDICK RD @ BEAVER DAM RD 1
6:41 am STOP 70 WEST ST 1
6:42 am STOP WEST ST @ CRYSTAL LAKE DR 5
6:43 am (stop) CRYSTAL LAKE DR @ DOREEN WAY
6:46 am STOP 1 CROSS ST 1
6:50 am STOP CROSS ST @ POPES POINT ST 1
6:50 am STOP POPES POINT ST @ BRIAR PATH WAY 1
6:55 am STOP MEADOW ST @ PAIGE CIR 1
7:01 am STOP PINE ST @ CHERRY HILL DR 1
7:04 am STOP EVERETT ST @ BATES POND RD 2
7:20 am DEST OLD COLONY HIGH SCHOOL 40

Comment: CHECK FOR SLEEPING CHILDREN



8/26/2025 12:38:21 PMUPDATED Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For OC12 A CARVER 36 OLD COLONY AM
OFFICE PHONE NUMBER 508-763-9260
First Planning Solutions

Route:0OC12 A CARVER 36 Start Time:5:46 am
Bus:OC12 Max Load:34
Route Days:MTWHF
Pickup Dropoff
5:46 am GARAGE OLD COLONY HIGH SCHOOL
6:11 am START 44 HIGH ST
6:15 am STOP HIGH ST @ SNAPPETT RD 1
6:19 am STOP 155 HIGH ST 1
6:31 am STOP GATE ST @ PLYMOUTH ST 2
6:32 am STOP 105 PLYMOUTH ST 1
6:33 am STOP PLYMOUTH ST @ GODFREY CIR 2
6:35 am STOP PLYMOUTH ST @ WENHAM SHORES DR 2
6:36 am STOP PLYMOUTH ST @ REDTAIL LN 2
6:38 am STOP PLYMOUTH ST @ TOFTREE CT 1
6:41 am STOP CARVER RD @ BUNNYS RD 1
6:42 am STOP 77 WENHAM RD 1
6:43 am STOP WENHAM RD @ WOODLAWN DR 1
6:43 am STOP 41 WENHAM RD 1
6:44 am STOP 34 WENHAM RD 2
6:51 am STOP 10/11 WESTON ST 3
6:53 am STOP WESTON ST @ FRANK ST 3
6:55 am STOP 140 S MEADOW RD 1
6:58 am STOP 74 S MEADOW RD 1
6:58 am STOP 49 S MEADOW RD 1
6:59 am STOP S MEADOW RD @ BISBEE DR 2
7:01 am STOP 179 MAIN ST 1
7:02 am STOP MAIN ST @ ROCKY RD 1
7:05 am STOP 143 S MAIN ST 1
7:07 am STOP INDIAN ST @ ALEXANDRA LN 1
7:09 am STOP INDIAN ST No Intersection 1
7:25 am DEST OLD COLONY HIGH SCHOOL 34

Comment: CHECK FOR SLEEPING CHILDREN



8/26/2025 12:38:21 PMUPDATED Page 1
; Stop Locations For 0C2 A CARVER/ROCHESTER 38 OLD COLONY
OFFICE PHONE NUMBER 508-763-9260
First Planning Solutions
Route:0C2 A CARVER/ROCHESTER 3 Start Time:6:02 am

Bus:0OC2 Max Load:35
Route Days:MTWHF
Pickup Dropoff

6:02am  GARAGE OLD COLONY HIGH SCHOOL

6:22am  START 210 TREMONT ST 1
6:24am  STOP 100 TREMONT ST 3
6:26 am  STOP 39 TREMONT ST 1
6:34am  STOP 6 JOHN ALDEN CT 1
6:34am  STOP JOHN ALDEN CT @ PRISCILLA MULLINS WA 1
6:43am  STOP WAREHAM ST @ DAVID RD 2
6:48am  STOP 367 TREMONT ST 1
6:51am  STOP 619 COUNTY RD 1
6:51am  STOP 569 COUNTY RD 1
6:52am  STOP COUNTY RD @ KINGS HWY 1
6:52am  STOP 531 COUNTY RD 1
6:58am  STOP PICK UP/ DROP OFF AT CIRCLE FORBES RD 3
7:0lam  STOP 173 COUNTY RD 1
7:02am  STOP MARY'S POND RD @ MORSE CT 1
7:03am  STOP 650 MARY'S POND RD 1
7:06 am  STOP 173 PIERCE ST 1
7:09am  STOP 196 HIGH ST 2
7:10am  STOP HIGH ST @ MAYFLOWER LN 1
7:10am  STOP 128 HIGH ST 1
7:11am  STOP RYDER RD @ LADY SLIPPER TRL 2
7:13am  STOP RYDER RD @ THISTLE LN 1
7:14am  STOP RYDER RD @ BOX TURTLE DR 6
7:18am  STOP 935 WALNUT PLAIN RD 1
7:25am  DEST OLD COLONY HIGH SCHOOL 35

Comment: CHECK FOR SLEEPING CHILDREN



8/26/2025 12:38:21 PMUPDATED Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For OC3 A LAKEVILLE 33 OLD COLONY AM
OFFICE PHONE NUMBER 508-763-9260
First Planning Solutions

Route:OC3 A LAKEVILLE 33 Start Time:5:59 am
Bus:OC3 Max Load:41
Route Days:MTWHF
Pickup Dropoff
5:59 am GARAGE OLD COLONY HIGH SCHOOL
6:13 am START VAUGHAN ST @ RIVERBEND
6:13 am STOP VAUGHAN ST @ PHEASANT RUN 4
6:14 am STOP VAUGHAN ST @ DEERFIELD LN 1
6:15 am STOP 14 VAUGHAN ST 1
6:16 am STOP 66 MAIN STREET/64 MAIN ST. 1
6:16 am STOP 8/10 CAPTAINS WAY 2
6:17 am STOP W VAUGHN ST @ CLEAR POND RD 2
6:20 am STOP HARCOURT AVE @ RESERVOIR AVE 2
6:23 am STOP 16 STAPLES SHORE RD/17 STAPLES SHORE 1
6:24 am STOP STAPLES SHORE RD @ COLLEEN DR 1
6:26 am STOP MAIN ST @ SETTLER'S DR 1
6:26 am STOP 114/110 MAIN STREET 1
6:26 am STOP MAIN ST @ HILTZ AVE 1
6:29 am STOP CROSSWALK-APTS @ COMMERCIAL DR 2
6:30 am STOP COMMERCIAL DR @ RIVERSIDE DR 3
6:34 am STOP RHODE ISLAND RD @ W VAUGHN ST 2
6:37 am STOP BEDFORD ST @ CARRIAGE HOUSE DR 4
6:39 am STOP 42 TAUNTON STREET 1
6:41 am STOP 30 CROSS STREET 1
6:48 am STOP N PRECINCT ST @ FAIRWAY DR 2
7:00 am STOP 175 MAIN ST 1
7:01 am STOP ALL PATHS MAIN ST @ CROOKED LANE 1
7:01 am STOP 231/239 MAIN STREET 1
7:01 am STOP 239 MAIN ST 1
7:06 am (stop) 437 BEDFORD STREET
7:07 am STOP BEDFORD ST @ BRIDLE PATH 3
7:08 am STOP BEDFORD ST @ LONG POINT RD 1
7:20 am DEST OLD COLONY HIGH SCHOOL 41

Comment: CHECK FOR SLEEPING CHILDREN



8/26/2025 12:38:21 PMUPDATED Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For OC4 A LAKEVILLE 34 OLD COLONY AM
OFFICE PHONE NUMBER 508-763-9260
First Planning Solutions

Route:0OC4 A LAKEVILLE 34 Start Time:5:56 am
Bus:0OC4 Max Load:46
Route Days:MTWHF
Pickup Dropoff
5:56 am GARAGE OLD COLONY HIGH SCHOOL
6:11 am START COUNTY RD @ CHARBONNEAU AVE
6:13 am STOP 192 COUNTY RD 1
6:13 am STOP 188 COUNTY RD 1
6:14 am STOP 181 COUNTY RD 1
6:14 am STOP COUNTY RD/ CHURCHILL RD 2
6:17 am STOP 41/40 FREETOWN STREET/39 FREETOWN ST 1
6:19 am STOP HOWLAND RD @ HALCYON FARM RD 5
6:21 am STOP 12 MARGEAUX DR. 1
6:24 am STOP HOWLAND RD @ SEARS ISLAND DR 1
6:25 am STOP Pauline's Path 1
6:25 am (stop) HOWLAND RD @ SHERWOOD LN
6:25 am STOP 65 HOWLAND RD 1
6:27 am (stop) 3 HOWLAND RD/5 HOWLAND ROAD
6:38 am (stop) 20 COUNTY RD
6:38 am STOP 32/30 COUNTY RD 3
6:41 am STOP 1st CIRCLE ON ALBERTA LN 1
6:42 am STOP LANG ST @ MOULTON ST 3
6:43 am STOP 5 LANG STREET 1
6:45 am STOP 50 COUNTY RD 1
6:45 am STOP 49 COUNTY RD 1
6:49 am STOP 6 PIERCE AVENUE 1
6:50 am STOP 112/114/105 COUNTY RD 1
6:51 am STOP 87 COUNTY ROAD/92 COUNTY RD 1
6:52 am STOP 136 S PICKENS ST/131 SOUTH PICKENS STR 1
6:54 am STOP 108 S PICKENS ST 1
6:56 am STOP 45 SOUTH KINGMAN STREET 2
6:57 am STOP 39 S KINGMAN ST 1
6:58 am (stop) 32/33 SOUTH KINGMAN STREET
6:59 am STOP 21 S KINGMAN ST 1
7:00 am STOP 15/13 S KINGMAN ST/12 SOUTH KINGMAN S1 1
7:00 am STOP 10/8 SOUTH KINGMAN STREET 1
7:01 am STOP 109 COUNTY RD 1
7:02 am STOP 121/126 COUNTY Road 1
7:02 am STOP COUNTY RD@ RACHEL'S WAY/ 130 COUNTY 1
7:03 am STOP 142 COUNTY RD 1



8/26/2025 12:38:21 PMUPDATED

7:04 am
7:05 am
7:07 am
7:08 am
7:25 am

STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
DEST

HEATHER HILLS

157 COUNTY RD

HIGHLAND RD @ MULLEN HILL DR
71/76 HIGHLAND ROAD

OLD COLONY HIGH SCHOOL

Comment: CHECK FOR SLEEPING CHILDREN

Bus Stop Locations For OC4 A LAKEVILLE 34 OLD COLONY AM
OFFICE PHONE NUMBER 508-763-9260
First Planning Solutions

Pickup

RPWE R

Page 2

Dropoff

46



8/26/2025 12:38:21 PMUPDATED Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For OC5 A ACUSHNET 14 OLD COLONY AM
OFFICE PHONE NUMBER 508-763-9260
First Planning Solutions

Route:OC5 A ACUSHNET 14 Start Time:6:12 am
Bus:OC5 Max Load:45
Route Days:MTWHF
Pickup Dropoff
6:12 am GARAGE OLD COLONY HIGH SCHOOL
6:22 am START ASHLEY'S DRIVEWAY 83 MIDDLEBORO/82B
6:33 am STOP BARTLETT ST @ WINSTON ST 1
6:36 am STOP NYE'S LN @ RANDALL ST 4
6:38 am STOP NYE'S LN @ PINE ST 1
6:39 am STOP 176 NYE'S LN 1
6:39 am STOP 201 NYE'S LN 1
6:41 am STOP MIDDLE RD @ E BUDANO DR 4
6:42 am STOP MIDDLE RD @ MONMOUTH ST 1
6:42 am STOP MIDDLE RD @ WESTLAND ST 4
6:43 am STOP MIDDLE RD @ HOMESTEAD AVE 3
6:44 am STOP MIDDLE RD @ WILBUR AVE 2
6:45 am STOP MIDDLE RD @ VICTOR ST 3
6:49 am STOP MIDDLE RD @ WHELDEN LN 2
6:52 am STOP FAIRWAY DR @ RESERVATION RD 1
6:53 am STOP PARK DR @ WILDROSE LN 2
6:54 am STOP FAIRWAY DR @ PLUM ST 1
6:55 am STOP 19 FAIRWAY DR 2
6:55 am STOP 14 FAIRWAY DR 2
6:57 am STOP MIDDLE RD @ MORSE'S LN 2
6:57 am STOP 500 MIDDLE RD 2
7:04 am STOP PECKHAM RD @ BLUEBERRY DR 2
7:06 am STOP 881 CRESENT 1
7:08 am STOP NESTLES LN @ HERSHEY WAY 3
7:20 am (stop) NORTH AVE @ WINFIELD ST
7:25 am DEST OLD COLONY HIGH SCHOOL 45

Comment: CHECK FOR SLEEPING CHILDREN



8/26/2025 12:38:21 PMUPDATED Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For OC6 A LAKEVILLE 40 OLD COLONY AM
OFFICE PHONE NUMBER 508-763-9260
First Planning Solutions

Route:OC6 A LAKEVILLE 40 Start Time:5:53 am
Bus:OC6 Max Load:35
Route Days:MTWHF
Pickup Dropoff
5:53 am GARAGE OLD COLONY HIGH SCHOOL
6:09 am START 13 PICKENS STREET
6:12 am STOP WOODLAND RIDGE DR @ VILLAGE RD 1
6:14 am STOP 44 PICKENS STREET 1
6:16 am STOP PICKENS ST @ PANETTIERI DR 1
6:18 am (stop) PICKENS ST @ JAMIE'S WAY
6:19 am STOP 98/99 PICKENS STREET 1
6:22 am STOP KINGMAN ST @ REED FARM RD 3
6:23 am STOP 86 KINGMAN STREET 1
6:25 am STOP MONTGOMERY ST @ GREEN LOT CIR 2
6:32 am STOP 126/131 PRECINCT STREET/ BLUE HOUSE 1
6:33 am STOP WATER ST/RHODE ISLAND RD 1
6:34 am STOP 195 RHODE ISLAND RD 1
6:35 am STOP 172 RHODE ISLAND ROAD 1
6:36 am STOP RHODE ISLAND RD @ PINERIDGE DR 1
6:37 am STOP JOHNSON DR @ DUNHAM POND RD 2
6:45 am STOP 41 PRECINCT ST 1
6:47 am STOP 97/94 PRECINCT ST/99 PRECINCT STREET 1
6:48 am STOP 24 BARSTOW ST 1
6:55 am (stop) 19 OLD POWDERHOUSE ROAD/21 OLD POW
6:57 am STOP 2 HERITAGE HILL DR 1
6:58 am STOP 15/20 HIGHLAND ROAD 1
7:00 am (stop) 9 CLARK ROAD
7:01 am STOP 19/14 CLARK ROAD 1
7:02 am STOP CLARK RD @ EVERGREEN RD 2
7:05 am STOP HIGHLAND RD @ ROBINS LN 1
7:09 am STOP BEDFORD ST @ PARKHURST DR 1
7:09 am STOP BEDFORD ST @ TWIN OAKS RD 1
7:10 am STOP BEFORDS ST @ FULLER SHORES 1
7:11 am STOP 440/431 BEDFORD STREET 1
7:12 am STOP 18 LAKESIDE AVE/17 LAKESIDE AVENUE 1
7:12 am STOP 25 LAKESIDE AVENUE 1
7:14 am STOP LAKESIDE AVE @ BUTTON WOOD LN 1
7:14 am STOP LAKESIDE AVE @ LONG POND SHORE DR 1
7:16 am STOP 101 LAKESIDE AVENUE 1

7:25am  DEST OLD COLONY HIGH SCHOOL 35



8/26/2025 12:38:21 PMUPDATED Page 2
Bus Stop Locations For OC6 A LAKEVILLE 40 OLD COLONY AM
OFFICE PHONE NUMBER 508-763-9260
First Planning Solutions

Comment: CHECK FOR SLEEPING CHILDREN



8/26/2025 12:38:21 PMUPDATED Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For OC7 A ACUSHNET 31 OLD COLONY AM
OFFICE PHONE NUMBER 508-763-9260
First Planning Solutions

Route:OC7 A ACUSHNET 31 Start Time:6:14 am
Bus:OC7 Max Load:59
Route Days:MTWHF
Pickup Dropoff
6:14 am GARAGE OLD COLONY HIGH SCHOOL
6:33 am START MAIN ST @ ALLEN ST
6:33 am STOP 168 MAIN ST 1
6:34 am STOP 151 MAIN ST 2
6:34 am STOP MAIN ST @ DAYTON ST 1
6:34 am STOP 110 MAIN ST 3
6:35 am STOP MAIN ST @ NYE AVE 1
6:36 am STOP NYE AVE @ GUILLOTTE ST 4
6:36 am STOP NYE AVE @ JEAN ST 3
6:37 am STOP NYE AVE @ HOPE ST 4
6:38 am STOP S MAIN ST @ PROUTEAU ST 2
6:40 am STOP S MAIN ST @ LAWSON AVE 2
6:41 am STOP ANTHONY ST @ NEW YORK AVE 4
6:42 am STOP NEW YORK AVE @ LAURA KEENE AVE 2
6:44 am STOP S MAIN ST @ PEMBROKE AVE 6
6:46 am STOP S MAIN ST @ HOPE ST 2
6:48 am STOP MAIN ST @ VILLAGE AVE 2
6:48 am STOP MAIN ST @ HARBECK ST 1
6:48 am STOP MAIN ST @ WAMSUTTA AVE 1
6:49 am STOP MAIN ST @ OLIVEIRA AVE 4
6:50 am STOP MAIN ST @ PERSHING AVE 2
6:50 am STOP MAIN ST @ HAMLIN ST 1
6:51 am STOP MAIN ST @ APPLE BLOSSOM LN 1
6:51 am STOP MAIN ST @ HERITAGE RD 3
6:52 am STOP 537 MAIN ST 1
6:53 am STOP 582 MAIN ST 1
6:55 am STOP 780 NO MAIN ST 1
6:56 am STOP 876 MAIN ST 1
6:59 am STOP MAIN ST @ DAVIS FARM LN 1
6:59 am END MAIN ST @ LANTERN LN 2
7:10 am DEST OLD COLONY HIGH SCHOOL 59

Comment: CHECK FOR SLEEPING CHILDREN



8/26/2025 12:38:21 PMUPDATED Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For OC8 A ACUSHNET 32 OLD COLONY AM
OFFICE PHONE NUMBER 508-763-9260
First Planning Solutions

Route:OC8 A ACUSHNET 32 Start Time:6:13 am
Bus:OC8 Max Load:43
Route Days:MTWHF
Pickup Dropoff
6:13 am GARAGE OLD COLONY HIGH SCHOOL
6:26 am START 243 PERRY HILL RD
6:27 am STOP 181 PERRY HILL RD 1
6:27 am STOP 140 PERRY HILL RD 1
6:28 am STOP 90 PERRY HILL RD 1
6:30 am STOP 120 MENDALL RD 1
6:32 am STOP MENDALL RD @ GARRISON LN 2
6:32 am STOP 257 MENDALL RD 2
6:33 am STOP 275 MENDALL RD 1
6:34 am STOP 336 MENDALL RD 1
6:36 am STOP HATHAWAY RD @ MARGARET ST 2
6:39 am STOP WING RD @ WHITE ST 1
6:40 am STOP COULOMBE ST @ BARDSLEY ST 1
6:44 am STOP WING LN @ BERTRAND WAY 7
6:48 am STOP HATHAWAY RD @ BROOKSIDE DR 3
6:50 am STOP MATTAPOISETT RD @ DOTY'S MILL RD 3
6:51 am STOP 35 MATTAPOISETT RD 1
6:52 am STOP 170 MATTAPOISETT RD 2
6:52 am STOP 187 MATTAPOISETT RD 1
6:53 am STOP 192 MATTAPOISETT RD 1
7:00 am STOP 77 LONG PLAIN RD 4
7:02 am STOP 101 GAMMONS RD 1
7:05 am STOP 301 PERRY HILL RD 1
7:06 am STOP 14 NEW BEDFORD RD 1
7:06 am (stop) NEW BEDFORD RD @ CUSHMAN RD
7:07 am STOP 99 CUSHMAN RD 1
7:08 am STOP 194 CUSHMAN RD 1
7:09 am STOP 270 CUSHMAN RD 1
7:10 am STOP 286 CUSHMAN RD 1
7:20 am DEST OLD COLONY HIGH SCHOOL 43

Comment: CHECK FOR SLEEPING CHILDREN



8/26/2025 12:38:21 PMUPDATED Page 1
3us Stop Locations For OC9 A MATTAPOISETT 39 OLD COLONY AN
OFFICE PHONE NUMBER 508-763-9260
First Planning Solutions

Route:0OC9 A MATTAPOISETT 39 Start Time:5:43 am
Bus:OC9 Max Load:31
Route Days:MTWHF
Pickup Dropoff
5:43 am GARAGE OLD COLONY HIGH SCHOOL
6:05 am START NORTH ST @ CHURCH ST
6:07 am STOP BEACON ST @ FOSTER ST 1
6:08 am STOP MARION RD @ TUPOLA LN 1
6:14 am STOP 20 ANGELICA AVE 1
6:18 am STOP 94 MARION RD 1
6:19 am STOP 110 MARION RD 1
6:19 am STOP 123 MARION RD 1
6:21 am STOP 81 COUNTY RD 1
6:24 am STOP 49 FAIRHAVEN RD 1
6:32 am STOP BRANDT ISLAND RD @ MARINA DR 1
6:33 am STOP BRANDT ISLAND RD @ MEADOWBROOK LN 1
6:38 am STOP 53 BRANDT ISLAND RD 1
6:40 am STOP BRANDT ISLAND RD @ FAIRHAVEN RD 1
6:40 am STOP 116 FAIRHAVEN RD 1
6:43 am STOP MATTAPOISETT NECK RD @ OLD MATTAPO 1
6:47 am STOP MATTAPOISETT NECK RD @ HARBOR RD N¥ 1
6:55 am STOP MAIN ST @ HAMMOND ST 2
6:56 am STOP MAIN ST @ VILLAGE CT 2
6:58 am STOP DRISCOLL LN @ PARK ST 1
6:59 am STOP PARK ST @ ACUSHNET RD 1
7:02 am STOP ACUSHNET RD @ RIVER RD 1
7:03 am STOP ACUSHNET RD @ CRYSTAL SPRING RD 1
7:07 am STOP NORTH ST @ BAYBERRY LN 1
7:08 am STOP NORTH ST @ BEAVER PATH 1
7:09 am (stop) 45 MATTAPOISETT RD
7:14 am STOP VAUGHAN HILL RD @ SNIPATUIT RD 2
7:16 am (stop) HARTLEY RD @ BRADFORD LN
7:16 am STOP HARTLEY RD @ SNIPATUIT RD 1
7:18 am (stop) 299 SNIPATUIT RD
7:20 am STOP 479 SNIPATUIT RD 2
7:21 am STOP 662 SNIPATUIT RD 1
7:22 am (stop) 671 SNIPATUIT RD

7:25am  DEST OLD COLONY HIGH SCHOOL 31



8/26/2025 12:38:21 PMUPDATED Page 2
3us Stop Locations For OC9 A MATTAPOISETT 39 OLD COLONY AN
OFFICE PHONE NUMBER 508-763-9260
First Planning Solutions

Comment: CHECK FOR SLEEPING CHILDREN



